# 504665647 11/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANJIV SIRPAL	10/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMDEO CANADA LTD.
Street Address:	2305 WYECROFT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	OAKVILLE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6L6R2
Name:	HISENSE USA CORP.
Street Address:	7310 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD
City:	SUWANEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Name:	HISENSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIANWANGANG ROAD
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	QINGDAO, SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266555
Name:	HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIANWANGANG ROAD
City:	QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15396134

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 044267 FRAME: 0396

504665647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-255-6955
Email: 949-255-6955
jhill@grsm.com

Correspondent Name: JOY HILL, GORDON & REES LLP

Address Line 1: 2211 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 249311.000042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. TERESINSKI REG. NO. 59,621

SIGNATURE: /John P. Teresinski/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=249311\_42\_Assignment#page1.tif source=249311\_42\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044267 FRAME: 0397

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Sanjiv SIRPAL, whose mailing address is: 3226 Stockbridge Ave., Oakville, Ontario, L6M 0E3, Canada; Mohammed SELIM, whose mailing address is: c/o Jamdeo Canada Ltd., 2305 Wyecroft Road, Suite 201, Oakville, Ontario, L6L6R2, Canada; Alexander DE PAZ, whose mailing address is: c/o Jamdeo Canada Ltd., 2305 Wyecroft Road, Suite 201, Oakville, Ontario, L6L6R2, Canada; Salvador SOTO, whose mailing address is: c/o Jamdeo Canada Ltd., 2305 Wyecroft Road, Suite 201, Oakville, Ontario, L6L6R2, Canada; and Dean BRITTO, whose mailing address is: c/o Jamdeo Canada Ltd., 2305 Wyecroft Road, Suite 201, Oakville, Ontario, L6L6R2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors");

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND DEVICE OPERATION FOR CONTROL INCLUDING A PERSONAL DASHBOARD, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on <u>December 30. 2016</u> as U.S. Application Serial No. 15/396,134; and

WHEREAS, Jamdeo Canada Ltd., 2305 Wyecroft Road, Suite 201, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 6R2, Canada; Hisense USA Corp., 7310 McGinnis Ferry Road, Suwanee, GA 30024; Hisense Electric Co., Ltd., No.218 Qianwangang Road, Economic and Technical Development Zone, Qingdao, Shandong, 266555 China; and Hisense International Co., Ltd., No.218 Qianwangang Road, Qingdao, P.R.C. China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, as sole and joint inventors as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which

į

PATENT REEL: 044267 FRAME: 0398 Application Serial Number: 15/396,134 Filing Date: December 30, 2016

This Assignment is being executed on the date indicated below.

Sanji SIRPAL	Dated: Oct 27 / 2018
Mohammed SELIM	Dated:
Alexander DE PAZ	Dated:
Salvador SOTO	Dated:
Dean BRITTO	Dated:

3

**RECORDED: 11/30/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044267 FRAME: 0399